

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**BASE BID
(ITEMS 236, 270, and 700 THROUGH 706, and Item 900)
TRENCH PIPE WORK**

Item
236

Manhole Frame and Cover Set, each

five thousand nine hundred forty-five	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	10 EA	\$ 59,450.00
(\$ 5,945.00)		

Item
270

Rodent Control, lump sum

twelve thousand three hundred	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	1 LS	\$ 12,300.00
(\$ 12,300.00)		

GЕOPOLYMER LINING

Item
700

Geopolymer lining of 48-inch x 72-inch with 24-inch x 18-inch invert sanitary sewers, per linear foot

one thousand nine hundred	Dollars		
and zero	Cents	393 LF	\$ 746,700.00
(\$ 1,900.00)		

Vortex

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 701	Geopolymer lining of 60-inch by 84-inch with 24-inch x 18-inch invert sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	two thousand one hundred	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	378 LF
	(\$ 2,100.00)		\$ 793,800.00

Item 702	Handling of existing flows (temporary bypass pumping), lump sum		
	two million six hundred thousand	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 2,600,000.00)		\$ 2,600,000.00

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item 703	Structural cured-in-place pipe for 12-inch sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	one hundred twenty dollars	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	619 LF
	(\$ 120.00)		\$ 74,280.00

Vortex

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 704	Grouting of service and lateral connection in large diameter sewers (greater than 12-inch in diameter), per lateral		
	two thousand thirty-five	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	69 LATERALS
	(\$ 2,035.00)	\$ 140,415.00

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 705	Geopolymer lining of manholes, per vertical foot		
	nine hundred ninety-five	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	172 VF
	(\$ 995.00)	\$ 171,140.00

Vortex

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

MOBILIZATION

Item 706	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of items 236, 270, and 700 through 705)		
	two hundred twenty-nine thousand five hundred	Dollars	
	and ^{zero}	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 229,500.00)	<u>\$ 229,500.00</u>

CITY USE

Item 900	Lump sum reserved for City use, lump sum		
	Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 450,000)	<u>\$ 450,000</u>

Vortex

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**ALTERNATE NO. 1
(ITEMS 707 THROUGH 709)**

GEPOLYMER LINING

Item 707	Geopolymer lining of 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	eight hundred eighty-five	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	1,069 LF
	(\$ 885.00)	<u>\$ 946,065.00</u>

Item 708	Handling of existing flows (temporary bypass pumping), lump sum		
	five hundred forty-five thousand	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 545,000.00)	<u>\$ 545,000.00</u>

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 709	Grouting of service and lateral connections in 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per lateral		
	two thousand	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	29 LATERALS
	(\$ 2,000.00)	<u>\$ 58,000.00</u>

Vortex

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**ALTERNATE NO. 2
(ITEMS 710 THROUGH 712)**

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item 710	Structural cured-in-place pipe for 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	one thousand one hundred twenty-five	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	1,069 LF
	(\$ 1,125.00)		<u>\$ 1,202,625.00</u>

Item 711	Handling existing flows (temporary bypass pumping), lump sum		
	five hundred twenty thousand	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 520,000.00)		<u>\$ 520,000.00</u>

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 712	Grouting of service and lateral connections in 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per lateral		
	two thousand	Dollars	
	and zero	Cents	29 LATERALS
	(\$ 2,000.00)		<u>\$ 58,000.00</u>

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR BASE PROJECT WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 236, 270, 700 through 706, and Item 900 inclusive is:

five million two hundred seventy-seven thousand five hundred eighty-five

(AMOUNT IN WORDS) DOLLARS

AND ^{zero} _____ CENTS \$ 5,277,585.00

(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

For Alternate No. 1, which adds Items 707 through 709 for geopolymer cement lining of 48-inch x 72-inch sewer,

Add one million five hundred forty-nine thousand sixty-five

(AMOUNT IN WORDS) DOLLARS

AND ^{zero} _____ CENTS \$ 1,549,065.00

(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

For Alternate No. 2, which adds Items 710 through 712 for structural cured-in-place pipe for 48-inch x 72-inch sewer,

Add one million seven hundred eighty thousand six hundred twenty-five

(AMOUNT IN WORDS) DOLLARS

AND ^{zero} _____ CENTS \$ 1,780,625.00

(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

Vortex

<u>NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT</u>	<u>150</u>
<u>NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1</u>	<u>180</u>
<u>NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 2</u>	<u>180</u>

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

- | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| No. <u>1, Dated August 19, 2022</u> | No. <u>3, Dated September 6, 2022</u> |
| No. <u>2, Dated September 1, 2022</u> | No. <u>4, Dated September 7, 2022</u> |
| | No. <u>5, Dated September 12, 2022</u> |

\\wse03.local\WSE\Projects\MA\Worcester MA\2191051 Cambridge Street Design\Specifications\Worcester Front End\004 - P-1 to P-8 - Bid Items.doc

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
<p>THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"</p> <p>(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)</p>			
<p>BASE BID (ITEMS 236, 270, and 700 THROUGH 706, and Item 900)</p> <p>TRENCH PIPE WORK</p>			
Item 236	Manhole Frame and Cover Set, each		
	Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	10 EA	\$ 27,920.00
	(\$ 2,792.00)		
Item 270	Rodent Control, lump sum		
	Ten Thousand Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	1 LS	\$ 10,000.00
	(\$ 10,000.00)		
<p>GEOPOLYMER LINING</p>			
Item 700	Geopolymer lining of 48-inch x 72-inch with 24-inch x 18-inch invert sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	Five Hundred Thirty Four Dollars		
	and Zero Cents	393 LF	\$ 209,862.00
	(\$ 534.00)		

Final to 14

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 701	Geopolymer lining of 60-inch by 84-inch with 24-inch x 18-inch invert sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	Four Hundred Eighty	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	378 LF
	(\$ 480.00)		\$ 181,440.00
Item 702	Handling of existing flows (temporary bypass pumping), lump sum		
	Two Million Thirty Nine Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 2,039,000.00)		\$ 2,039,000
STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE			
Item 703	Structural cured-in-place pipe for 12-inch sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	Sixty	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	619 LF
	(\$ 60.00)		\$ 37,140.00

Insituform

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 704	Grouting of service and lateral connection in large diameter sewers (greater than 12-inch in diameter), per lateral		
	Two Hundred Seven	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	69 LATERALS
	(\$ 207.00)	\$ 14,283.00

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 705	Geopolymer lining of manholes, per vertical foot		
	Three Hundred Twenty Four	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	172 VF
	(\$ 324.00)	\$ 55,728.00

Insituform

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

MOBILIZATION

Item 706	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of items 236, 270, and 700 through 705)		
	One Hundred Ten Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 110,000.00)	\$ 110,000.00

CITY USE

Item 900	Lump sum reserved for City use, lump sum		
	Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 450,000)	\$ 450,000

Insert form

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**ALTERNATE NO. 1
(ITEMS 707 THROUGH 709)**

GEPOLYMER LINING

Item 707	Geopolymer lining of 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per linear foot		
	Four Hundred Eighty Nine	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1,069 LF
	(\$ 489.00)	\$ 522,741.00
Item 708	Handling of existing flows (temporary bypass pumping), lump sum		
	One Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Three	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS
	(\$ 159,153.00)	\$ 159,153.00

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 709	Grouting of service and lateral connections in 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per lateral		
	Two Hundred Seven	Dollars	
	and Zero	Cents	29 LATERALS
	(\$ 207.00)	\$ 6,003.00

Insite form

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**ALTERNATE NO. 2
(ITEMS 710 THROUGH 712)**

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item
710

Structural cured-in-place pipe for 48-inch x 72-inch
sanitary sewers, per linear foot

Nine Hundred Thirty Four	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	1,069 LF	<u>\$ 998,446.00</u>
(\$ 934.00)		

Item
711

Handling existing flows (temporary bypass pumping),
lump sum

One Hundred Six Thousand One Hundred	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 106,100.00</u>
(\$ 106,100.00)		

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item
712

Grouting of service and lateral connections in 48-inch
x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per lateral

Five Hundred Fifty Eight	Dollars		
and Zero	Cents	29 LATERALS	<u>\$ 16,182.00</u>
(\$ 558.00)		

Insert form

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR BASE PROJECT WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 236, 270, 700 through 706, and Item 900 inclusive is:

Three Million One hundred Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Three DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 3,135,373.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

For Alternate No. 1, which adds Items 707 through 709 for geopolymer cement lining of 48-inch x 72-inch sewer,

Add Six Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Seven DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 687,897.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

For Alternate No. 2, which adds Items 710 through 712 for structural cured-in-place pipe for 48-inch x 72-inch sewer,

Add One Million One Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven hundred Twenty Eight DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS \$ 1,120,728.00
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

For item

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT

150

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT
PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1

180

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT
PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 2

180

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1- 8-19-22

No. 3- 9-6-22

No. 2- 9-1-22

No. 4- 9-7-22

No. 5- 9-13-22

\\wse03.local\\WSE\\Projects\\MA\\Worcester MA\\191051 Cambridge Street Design\\Specifications\\Worcester Front End\\004 - P-1 to P-8 - Bid Items.doc

Facilitator

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

BASE BID
(ITEMS 236, 270, and 700 THROUGH 706, and Item 900)

TRENCH PIPE WORK

Item
236

Manhole Frame and Cover Set, each

<u>three thousand eighty four</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Fifty one</u>	Cents	10 EA	<u>\$ 30845.¹⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 3084.⁵¹</u>)		

Item
270

Rodent Control, lump sum

<u>ten thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 10000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 10000.⁰⁰</u>)		

GEOPOLYMER LINING

Item
700

Geopolymer lining of 48-inch x 72-inch with 24-inch x 18-inch invert sanitary sewers, per linear foot

<u>one thousand two hundred forty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	393 LF	<u>\$ 487320.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 1240.⁰⁰</u>)		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 701 Geopolymer lining of 60-inch by 84-inch with 24-inch x 18-inch invert sanitary sewers, per linear foot

<u>one thousand two hundred Forty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	378 LF	<u>\$468720.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$1240.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

Item 702 Handling of existing flows (temporary bypass pumping), lump sum

<u>one million nine hundred Forty</u>			
<u>thousand Four hundred eighty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$1,940,480.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$1,940,480.⁰⁰</u>	<u>)</u>		

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item 703 Structural cured-in-place pipe for 12-inch sanitary sewers, per linear foot

<u>seventy seven</u>	Dollars		
and <u>seventy Five</u>	Cents	619 LF	<u>\$48127.²⁵</u>
<u>(\$77.²⁵</u>	<u>)</u>		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 704 Grouting of service and lateral connection in large diameter sewers (greater than 12-inch in diameter), per lateral

<u>two thousand</u>	Dollars	69 LATERALS	<u>\$138000.⁰⁰</u>
and <u>zero</u>	Cents		
<u>(\$2000.⁰⁰)</u>)		

MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 705 Geopolymer lining of manholes, per vertical foot

<u>three hundred twenty five</u>	Dollars	172 VF	<u>\$55900.⁰⁰</u>
and <u>zero</u>	Cents		
<u>(\$325.⁰⁰)</u>)		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

MOBILIZATION

Item 706 Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of total of items 236, 270, and 700 through 705)

one hundred twenty thousand	Dollars		
and	zero	Cents	1 LS
(\$ 120000. ⁰⁰)			\$ 120000. ⁰⁰

CITY USE

Item 900 Lump sum reserved for City use, lump sum

Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand	Dollars		
and	Zero	Cents	1 LS
(\$ 450,000)			\$ 450,000

National WMC

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

ALTERNATE NO. 1
(ITEMS 707 THROUGH 709)

GEOPOLYMER LINING

Item 707 Geopolymer lining of 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per linear foot

<u>one thousand two hundred forty</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1,069 LF	<u>\$1,325,560.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$1240.⁰⁰</u>)		

Item 708 Handling of existing flows (temporary bypass pumping), lump sum

<u>three hundred twenty five thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$325000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$325000.⁰⁰</u>)		

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 709 Grouting of service and lateral connections in 48-inch x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per lateral

<u>two thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	29 LATERALS	<u>\$58000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$2000.⁰⁰</u>)		

National WMC

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 7869-W3
Contract No. S23-1**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern and written words take precedence over figures)

**ALTERNATE NO. 2
(ITEMS 710 THROUGH 712)**

STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item
710

Structural cured-in-place pipe for 48-inch x 72-inch
sanitary sewers, per linear foot

one thousand eighty Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$1080.⁰⁰)

1,069 LF

\$1,154,520.⁰⁰

Item
711

Handling existing flows (temporary bypass pumping),
lump sum

three hundred sixty five thousand Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$365000.⁰⁰)

1 LS

\$365000.⁰⁰

SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item
712

Grouting of service and lateral connections in 48-inch
x 72-inch sanitary sewers, per lateral

one thousand Dollars
and zero Cents
(\$1000.⁰⁰)

29 LATERALS

\$29000.⁰⁰

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR BASE PROJECT WORK INCLUDING CONTINGENCY

The computed contract price for all Items 236, 270, 700 through 706, and Item 900 inclusive is:

three million seven hundred forty nine thousand three hundred ninety two DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND thirty Five CENTS \$ 3,749,392.³⁵
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

For Alternate No. 1, which adds Items 707 through 709 for geopolymer cement lining of 48-inch x 72-inch sewer,

Add one million seven hundred eight thousand five hundred sixty DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS \$ 1,708,560.⁰⁰
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

For Alternate No. 2, which adds Items 710 through 712 for structural cured-in-place pipe for 48-inch x 72-inch sewer,

Add one million five hundred forty eight thousand five hundred twenty DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS \$ 1,548,520.⁰⁰
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

National WMC

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT 150

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 1 180

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE BASE PROJECT PLUS ALTERNATE NO. 2 180

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1 No. 3

No. 2 No. 4

No. 5

\\wse03\local\WSE\Projects\MA\Worcester MA\2191051 Cambridge Street Design\Specifications\Worcester Front End\004 - P-1 to P-8 - Bid Items.doc

National WMC